10-04-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	161414 T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KUNAL TARAVADE, GAYLE MILLER and GAIL SHELTON	Name: LSI Logic Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, M/S D-106, Milipitas, CA 95035
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, M/S D-106
Other:	City: MILIPITAS State: CA ZIP: 95035
Execution Date:	💆 💻
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 98-198 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/405,805	
Additional number attache	ed? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>DUKE W. YEE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: CARSTENS, YEE & CAHOON, L.L.P.	X Check Enclosed
Street Address: 13760 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 900 City: DALLAS State: TX ZIP: 75240	Deposit account number: 50-0392 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct the state of the sta	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:

10/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000002 09405805

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 010275 FRAME: 0807 Docket No.: 98-198 Patent

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, Kunal Taravade, Gayle Miller and Gail Shelton, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(()	which v	was filed or	າ	19	_ and assig	ned S	erial No	·					
and is e				ENHANCING to said appli										
				to said appli t which have										
				to all original										
	•	-		said improve		•								
United St		•		,	·						J		J	
when re represent divisional execute successo history the consider title to s	quested tatives, I, contin all right ors, assi nereof; a desirabl aid impi	, without o carry uing, sufful oat gen, and gen, e for ai rovernel	out charge out in go ubstitute, r hs, assign d represer erally do ev ding in sec nts and all	oly for and re- to, but at od faith the enewal, reiss ments, power statives, all fa- verything pos- curing and ma- applications sentatives; ar	the exp intent and ue, and a rs of att acts know sible which intaining to patent	pense of, so d purpose of all other pat torney and wn to the u ch said Assiq proper pate	said A of this cent a other unders gnee, nt pro	Assigned Assign pplication papers signed re its succeptection	e, its a ment, to ns on comrelating essors, for said	succe the unany a munic to sa assig d imp	essors, ndersign and all eate to aid imp gns or r proveme	assignated will said im said A roveme epreserents and	s and I Il executi Iproveme Assignee, ents and Intatives s d for ves	legal e all ents; , its the shall sting
Covenan	t with s	aid As	sianee, its	successors,	assigns a	and legal re	prese	ntatives	that n	o ass	signmer	nt, gran	nt mortg	age,
				cting the rig										
				onvey the sai										
Name:	Kunal Tar			L Date:_										
								Witness	: Pe Printed	ter 1	5400	Υ)		
Name:				Date:		,	1999	Witness	:					
	Gayle Mil	lor												
'	Gayle IVIII	ici						Witness	:					
									Printed	3				
Name:				Date:_	- Iam V		1999	Witness	:					
	Gail Shelt	on												
								Witness	:					

Assignment (Rev. 111494)

(X)

PATENT REEL: 010275 FRAME: 0808

Printed

Docket No.: 98-198 Patent

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, Kunal Taravade, Gayle Miller and Gail Shelton, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

() which was	19	and assigned Serial No.	
ELECTRONIC DEVICES and other applications for Letters of said improvements; and i	in and to said application and Patent which have been or sl n and to all original and reiss ies on said improvements; an	EFLECTIVE COATINGS USED IN PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all be filed in the United States and all foreign countries or used patents which have been or shall be issued in the U d in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of	nd all n any Inited
when requested, without representatives, to carry out divisional, continuing, substite execute all rightful oaths, successors, assigns, and rehistory thereof; and generally consider desirable for aiding title to said improvements a successors, assigns and legal Covenant with said Assignations, or other agreement	charge to, but at the exp in good faith the intent and tute, renewal, reissue, and a assignments, powers of atte presentatives, all facts know do everything possible which in securing and maintaining pand all applications to patent I representatives; and ee, its successors, assigns at affecting the rights and particular	ers Patent for said improvements in its own name; and ense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execul other patent applications on any and all said improvements and other papers; communicate to said Assigned in to the undersigned relating to said improvements and a said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives proper patent protection for said improvements and for very and all patents on said improvements, in said Assigned and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortal representatives that no assignment, grant mortal representatives that no assignment is property herein conveyed has been made to others by a sin expressed is possessed by the undersigned.	legal ite all ients; e, its d the shall esting e, its gage,
Name: Kunal Taravade	Date:	, 1999 Witness:	
Ń	Milloute: 7-20	Witness: Printed , 1999 Witness: JEAN MANTITE Printed	
Name:	Date:	, 1999 Witness:	
Gail Shelton		Witness:	

Assignment (Rev. 111494)

> **RECORDED: 09/24/1999 REEL: 010275 FRAME: 0809**

Printed